

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
FIRST TRACK COURT-II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

Misc. Case No. 21 of 2023

CNR – WBNP06-001248-2023

(Arising out of Mat Suit No. 195 of 2018)

Smt. Piyali Chakraborty (Naskar) Appellants

-vs-

Sri Subrata Chakraborty Respondents

Order no. 01, dated 04-05-2023

This is an application under order -9, rule – 13, read with section 151 of the CPC filed by the petitioner Smt. Piyali Chakraborty (Naskar) through her Ld. Advocate Arup Roy Chowdhury praying for withdrawal of exparte decree which was passed on 04-04-2023 and for re-hearing of the instant case.

Perused the petition filed by the petitioner.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for petitioner.

Considered.

Court fees paid is correct.

Register the same as Misc. Case 21 OF 2023.

Requisite put in.

Process fee is paid.

Hence the petition filed by the petitioner is hereby allowed.

Fix 12-06-2023 for P.R.T.R., S.R./A.D and appearance of the petitioner.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.