

Misc. Case no. 21 of 2023

Order No.03, Dt.29-08-2023

Today is fixed for T.R, & S.R, A.D, appearance of the Petitioner.

Petitioner is present before Court by filing hazirah along with said T.R from which it appears that the summon was not delivered upon the Respondent / Husband.

Hence, Petitioner is directed to take necessary steps as to cause of proper service of summons.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 04-12-2023 for P.R, T.R, S.R, A.D & appearance of the Petitioner.

Additional District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.