

Misc. Case No. 21 of 2023
CNR – WBNP06-001248-2023
(Arising out of Mat Suit No. 195 of 2018)
Smt. Piyali Chakraborty (Naskar) Appellants
-vs-
Sri Subrata Chakraborty Respondents

Present : Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar

Order no. 05, dated 22-02-2024

Today is fixed for P.R.T.R., S.R.A.D. and appearance of the petitioner.
The petitioner is present through her Ld. Advocate.
Summons has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
The regular PO is on leave.
Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar, Ld. Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court, Bongaon is In-
Charge of this Court for today.
Fix 16-05-2024 for P.R.T.R., S.R.A.D. and appearance of the petitioner.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.