

Matrimonial Suit No. 21 of 2023
Smt. Piyali Chakrabarti (Naskar) -Vs- Sri Subrata Chakrabarti

Present : Soma Chakrabarti

Order No. 06, Dt. 16-05-2024

Today is fixed for P.R.T.R. , S.R.A.D. and appearance of the petitionr.

Petitioner is absent without any step.

No S.R.A.D. has been received.

Both the Bar Association of Bongaon Court has passed a resolution on 13-05-2024 for not to pass any adverse order till 24-05-2024.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03-08-2024 for P.R.T.R. , S.R.A.D. and appearance of the parties.

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,