

Misc. Case 21 of 2023
Smt. Piyali Chakrabarti (Naskar) -Vs- Sri Subrata Chakrabarti

Present : Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, (WBJO00980)

Order No. 07, Dt. 03-08-2024

Today is fixed for P.R.T.R. , S.R.A.D. and appearance of the petitioren.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court I is In-Charge of this Court now.

Petitioner is present through her Ld. Lawyer.

The respondent is absent.

The Ld. Lawyer for the respondent by filing a petition prayed for time as the respondent could not appear before the Court today due to natural calamity and as such, prayed for time.

Perused, considered and allowed.

Fix 01-10-2024 for P.R.T.R. , S.R.A.D. and appearance of the parties.

D/c by me.

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.