

Present:- Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WBJO00980)

Misc case 21 of 2023
WBNP 0600-1248-2023

Order no. 11 Dated – 25-02-2025

Today is fixed for Filing W/O by the Respondent.

This Court is vacant now. Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-1 ,Bongaon is in-charge of this Court now.

Petitioner file hazira through lawyear .

Respondent file time petition prayer for time for filing W/O. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 08-04-2025 for Filing W/O by the Respondent.

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,
In-charge
North 24 Parganas.