

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Misc case 21 of 2023  
WBNP 0600-1248-2023

Order no. 17 Dated – 29-01-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition .

Petitioner is present along with affidavit-in-chief, which is tendered as PW 1 .

Respondent file hazira through lawyer and cross of PW 1 is deferred by time petition.

Fix 16-03-2026 for further Cross of PW 1.

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,  
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon